
WEXFORD GAA HANDBALL  

2022 COUNTY SOFTBALL COMPETITIONS 

 

C = Championship              L = Singles League                  T = Team League 

GP = Group 

Fixture 17  
 

Tuesday, September 13     
St. Marys (7.30 & 8.15) 
C-JCD  (F) Liam Murphy/William Murphy (CAB) WO Conor Dobbs/Conor Keeling (STJ) withdrawn 

C-WJBD  (F) April Moran/Emily Moran (BAM) v Jodie Keeling/Cora Doyle (STJ) 
 
Wednesday, September 14     
Kilmyshall (7.30 & 8.15) 
C-GMAD (F) Padraig Devereux/John Roche (CAB) v Mick Armstrong/Tommy Armstrong (KIL)  
C-DMAD (F) Tom Byrne/Jimmy Dunne (KIL) v James Mythen/Brendan Murphy (CAB) 
 
Thursday, September 15     
Ballymitty (7.30) 
C-MBD  (F) Colin Redmond/Liam Murphy (CAB) v Alan O’Neill/David Cleary (BAM) 
 
Friday, September 16     
St. Marys (7.30 & 8.15) 
C-DMAS (F) Michael Rossiter (BAH) v Brendan Murphy (CAB) 
C-JBS  (F) Joe Devereux (CAB) v Liam Rossiter (BAH) 
 
UPCOMING EVENTS & DATES 
 
Saturday, September 17 All Ireland SD semi finals programme at Castlebridge   
 

Sunday, September 18  All Ireland Juvenile semi finals at Taghmon    
 

Wednesday, September 21  
L-GP A  (F) Shane Birney (CAB) v Galen Riordan (BAH)  
 
Friday, September 23             
C-SOD  (F) Gavin Buggy/Adam Walsh (STY) v David Kenny/Shane Birney (CAB)  
 
This date will apply if Gavin Buggy/Galen Riordan or David Kenny/Shane Birney are not playing All 

Ireland finals on September 24/25  

Otherwise, it’ll be Friday September 30.   
 
Saturday, September 24 All Ireland SD final programme at Castlebridge    
 

Sunday, September 25  All Ireland doubles finals    
 

Sunday, October 2   All Ireland Juvenile finals    


